September 26, 2021

Membership 354 [ Sunday School Enroll. 108
11:00 Worship 75 [ Sunday School Atten. 56
General Receipts $ 3827.00 |Building Fund $ 350.00
Regular Offering $ 3582.00 | Annie Armstrong $ 245.00

October Tellers:
October Ushers:

Lynn Walton and Amy Jacobson
Jimmy Diggs, Amy Jacobson and
Gus Saunders

Today: Next Week:
Older Child: Connie Stewart Alice Smith
Young Child:  Lynn Walton N. Dyson/S. Anthony

Infant Nursery: Howard Warren
SS Nursery: Howard/Sharon Warren
Deacons: Sonya Anthony

L. Walton/B. DeRosa
Howard/Sharon Warren
Debra Wood

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Sonya Anthony and her
church families: Bill Breeden, Bill Cahoon, Julia Dawson,
Barbara Fryer, Donna Hogge, Rebecca Joyce, Barry Milligan,
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: Brian Stewart, Theresa Svoboda, Connie West, and Ashley Jo Zepeda :
I I

Birthdays & Anniversaries 10/3/21-10/9/21

Anniversaries:

None

Birthdays:

10/6: Doug Blaylock
10/9: Atley Wiese

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:
rgoudel@cox.net or ¢87-¢84-2614 (cell).

Welcome To
Gloucester Point Baptist Church

7741 Terrapin Cove Road
P.O. Box 305
Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062
www.gloptbaptist.org
Phone: (804) 642-2555

Bud Goude Pastor
Margaret Sarratori Director of Music
Connie Stewart CYM Coordinator
Dr. Paul R. Garber Pastor Emeritus
Members Ministers



We thank Ged you are here and hope you get to fnow Jesus by
seceiving Jtis love and Ftis church’s ministiies. Please fill cut a
“Welcame ar CAR.E. Card” & place it in the offering plate.
11:00 am
PRELUDE

CALL TO WORSHIP *135vs 1 & 3
HYMN OF PRAISE *36vs 1 & 2

WORSHIP October 3, 2021

“Nothing but the Blood”
“Praise the Lord!
Ye Heavens, Adore Him”

WELCOME/ ANNOUNCEMENTS
MINISTRIES/PRAYER
ALMA HUNT STATE MISSIONS VIDEO

ANTHEM

Sonya Anthony, Deacon
Pastor Bud Goude

“Cross Medley”

“Jesus Keep Me Near The Cross”, “Had It Not Been”,
and “The Old Rugged Cross”

Arranged by Dennis Allen

PARALLEL SCRIPTURE: Isaiah 43:1-7
HYMN OF OFFERING *553 vs 1 & 2

Sonya Anthony, Deacon

“Ill Tell the World That
I’'m a Christian”

OFFERTORY PRAYER Sonya Anthony, Deacon
OFFERING
DOXOLOGY* Hymn 253

SCRIPTURE: Acts 16:25-34
MESSAGE: “The Night of the Earthquake”

HYMN OF INVITATION *217
(please use hymnals)

Pastor Bud Goude

“Oh, How | Love Jesus”

LORD’S SUPPER
BLESSING
THE LORD’S SUPPER
HYMN OF FELLOWSHIP *387 “Blest Be The Tie”
POSTLUDE

*Congregation Stands

“Us you go, make disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

HYMN OF FELLOWSHIP #387

Blest be the tie that binds
Our hearts in Christian love
The fellowship of kindred minds

Is like to that above.

“Blest Be The Tie”

10/3/21

10/4/21

10/5/21
10/6/21

10/9/21

9:45
11:00
2:00
3:00

This Week’s Opportunities

am
am
pm
pm

10/3-10/9
Sunday School
Worship/Lord’s Supper
C.A.R.E.
Deacon’s Meeting

WMU TAKING BREAD ORDERS

6:30 pm AHG & Trail Life Meetings
7:00 pm Building & Grounds Meeting
9:00 am Community Morning Out
DEACON NOMINATIONS DUE

6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Youth In Action

Children’s Choir

Team Kids

Adult Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
Choir Practice

WMU BAKING BREAD

10/10/21

10/11/21
10/12/21
10/13/21

10/16/21

Future Opportunities

9:45 am

11:00
12:00
2:00

am
pm
pm

10/10-10/16

Sunday School

Worship

Church Council Meeting
C.A.R.E.

BUDGETS DUE

10:00
9:00
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
9A-4

am
am
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

W.M.U. Council Meeting
Community Morning Out

Youth In Action

Children’s Choir

Team Kids

Adult Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
Choir Practice

Emma Crawford Quilting

NEW FELLOWSHIP HALL RESERVED




