September 26, 2021					
Membership		354	Sunday School Enroll.		108
11:00 Worship		75	Sunday School Atten.		56
General Receipts	\$	3827.00	Building Fund	\$	350.00
Regular Offering	\$	3582.00	Annie Armstrong	\$	245.00

October Tellers: Lynn Walton and Amy Jacobson October Ushers: Jimmy Diggs, Amy Jacobson and

Gus Saunders

<u>Today</u>: <u>Next Week:</u>

Older Child: Connie Stewart Alice Smith

Young Child: Lynn Walton N. Dyson/S. Anthony Infant Nursery: Howard Warren L. Walton/B. DeRosa SS Nursery: Howard/Sharon Warren

Deacons: Sonya Anthony Debra Wood

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Sonya Anthony and her church families: Bill Breeden, Bill Cahoon, Julia Dawson, Barbara Fryer, Donna Hogge, Rebecca Joyce, Barry Milligan, Brian Stewart, Theresa Svoboda, Connie West, and Ashley Jo Zepeda

Birthdays & Anniversaries 10/3/21-10/9/21

Anniversaries:

None

Birthdays:

10/6: Doug Blaylock 10/9: Atley Wiese

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR: rgoude1@cox.net or **757-784-2614 (cell).**

Welcome To Gloucester Point Baptist Church



7741 Terrapin Cove Road P.O. Box 305 Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062 www.gloptbaptist.org Phone: (804) 642~2555

Bud Goude Margaret Sarratori Connie Stewart Dr. Paul R. Garber Members Pastor
Director of Music
CYM Coordinator
Pastor Emeritus
Ministers

We thank God you are here and hope you get to know Jesus by receiving His love and His church's ministries. Please fill out a "Welcome or C.A.R.E. Card" & place it in the offering plate.

11:00 am PRELUDE	WORSHIP	October 3, 2021
CALL TO WORSHIP *135 vs HYMN OF PRAISE *36 vs 1		"Nothing but the Blood" "Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him"
WELCOME/ ANNOUNCEMEN MINISTRIES/PRAYER ALMA HUNT STATE MISSION		Sonya Anthony, Deacon Pastor Bud Goude
ANTHEM "Jesus Ke	•	"Cross Medley" Cross", "Had It Not Been", nd "The Old Rugged Cross" Arranged by Dennis Allen
PARALLEL SCRIPTURE: Isaia	h 43:1-7	Sonya Anthony, Deacon
HYMN OF OFFERING *553 v	/s 1 & 2	"I'll Tell the World That I'm a Christian"
OFFERTORY PRAYER		Sonya Anthony, Deacon

OFFERING

DOXOLOGY* Hymn 253

SCRIPTURE: Acts 16:25-34 Pastor Bud Goude

MESSAGE: "The Night of the Earthquake"

HYMN OF INVITATION *217 "Oh, How I Love Jesus"

(please use hymnals)

LORD'S SUPPER

BLESSING

THE LORD'S SUPPER

HYMN OF FELLOWSHIP *387 "Blest Be The Tie"

POSTLUDE

*Congregation Stands

"As you go, make disciples..." Matthew 28:19 Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

HYMN OF FELLOWSHIP #387 "Blest Be The Tie"

Blest be the tie that binds Our hearts in Christian love The fellowship of kindred minds Is like to that above.

<u>This Week's Opportunities</u> 10/3-10/9				
10/2/01	0.45	• •		
10/3/21		Sunday School		
	11:00 am	Worship/Lord's Supper		
	2:00 pm	C.A.R.E.		
	3:00 pm	Deacon's Meeting		
WMU TAKING BREAD ORDERS				
10/4/21	6:30 pm	AHG & Trail Life Meetings		
	7:00 pm	Building & Grounds Meeting		
10/5/21	9:00 am	Community Morning Out		
10/6/21	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	6:00 pm	Youth In Action		
	6:00 pm	Children's Choir		
	6:30 pm	Team Kids		
	6:30 pm	Adult Bible Study & Prayer Meeting		
	7:30 pm	Choir Practice		
10/9/21	WMU BAK	NG BREAD		
Future Opportunities				

10/10-10/16				
10/10/21	9:45 am	Sunday School		
	11:00 am	Worship		
	12:00 pm	Church Council Meeting		
	2:00 pm	C.A.R.E.		
BUDGETS DUE				
10/11/21	10:00 am	W.M.U. Council Meeting		
10/12/21	9:00 am	Community Morning Out		
10/13/21	6:00 pm	Youth In Action		
	6:00 pm	Children's Choir		
	6:30 pm	Team Kids		
	6:30 pm	Adult Bible Study & Prayer Meeting		
	7:30 pm	Choir Practice		
10/16/21	9A-4 pm	Emma Crawford Quilting		
NEW FELLOWSHIP HALL RESERVED				